
Pos No Name

SM Rallycross / Arvika / 2nd june 2018

Class 7  RCH

Startgrid Omgang 1

Heat 1 OMG1
Pos No. Name
1 722 Claes Karlsson
2 721 Anders Klasson
3 719 Jimmy Franzén
4 717 Björn Egil Dalen
5 710 Lars Andren
6 711 Jan Johansen

Heat 1 OMG1
Heat 1 OMG1
Heat 1 OMG1
Heat 1 OMG1
Heat 1 OMG1
Heat 1 OMG1

Pos No. Name
1 706 P‐O Davidsson
2 715 Kenneth Johansson
3 709 Göran Zamora Lind
4 704 Mats Kjellin
5 718 Lars Rosendal
6 705 Helge Jakobsen Heat 2 OMG1

Heat 2 OMG1
Heat 2 OMG1
Heat 2 OMG1
Heat 2 OMG1
Heat 2 OMG1

Heat 2 OMG1

6 705 Helge Jakobsen

Pos No. Name
1 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0

Heat 2 OMG1

5 0 0
6 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 0 0
2 0 02 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 0 01 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Clerk of the course Conny Nilsson Steward Beng Göran Grenander

Secretary of the meeting Rustan Ekberg Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed:  01.06.2018 19:20



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

No. 
710 
704 
709 
705 
718 
711 
719 
721 
715 

Name 
Lars Andren 
Mats Kjellin 
Göran Zamora Lind 
Helge Jakobsen 
Lars Rosendal 
Jan Johansen 
Jimmy Franzén 
Anders Klasson 
Kenneth Johansson 

Entrant 

MA MotorSport 

Make 

Volvo 142 

Volvo 142 Historic

Volvo 142 

VW 1303S 

Volvo PV 

Opel Kadett 

Volvo Amason 

Volvo Amazon 12

Volvo 140 

Nat./Club 

SWE-Fjärås MK 

SWE-Ljusdals MS 

SWE-Bollnäs MK 

SWE-NMK Aurskog-Hø

SWE-Films MK 

SWE-NMK Trøgstad 

SWE-Västerås MS 

SWE-Älvbygdens MK 

SWE-SMK Helsingborg

Laps 
4 
4 
4 
4 
3 
4 
4 
4 
4 

Best Tm 
52.266 
52.638 
52.969 
53.126 
53.232 
53.796 
55.222 
55.805 

1:00.251 

Diff 

0.372 
0.703 
0.860 
0.966 
1.530 
2.956 
3.539 
7.985 

In Lap 
4 
4 
2 
4 
2 
3 
2 
3 
3 

2nd Best 
52.349 
53.127 
53.556 
54.218 
55.062 
54.250 
55.727 
55.839 

1:02.520 

 

Announcements 
No. 706 + 717 + 722 without transponder 

Printed: 02.06.2018 08:17:39 

Official Timing / www.mwraceconsulting.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  MW Race Consulting 

Rallycross SM Arvika 
Class 7 RCH 

Free Practice 1 

Practice (4 Laps) started at 8:02:27 

Arvika 1,150 Km 

02.06.2018 08:00 

Timekeeping M. Wagner: Clerk of the course Conny Nilsson:

Steward Bengt Göran Grenander: Secretary of the meeting Rustan Ekberg:



Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

(710) Lars Andren 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(704) Mats Kjellin 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(709) Göran Zamora Lind 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(705) Helge Jakobsen 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(718) Lars Rosendal 

1 

2 

3 

(711) Jan Johansen 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(719) Jimmy Franzén 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(721) Anders Klasson 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(715) Kenneth Johansson 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Lap Tm 

54.842 

52.349 

52.587 

52.266 

54.607 

1:01.135 

53.127 

52.638 

57.061 

52.969 

53.556 

58.677 

54.218 

57.424 

59.398 

53.126 

58.276 

53.232 

55.062 

55.212 

59.261 

53.796 

54.250 

1:02.354 

55.222 

55.975 

55.727 

59.927 

55.839 

55.805 

56.233 

1:04.481 

1:04.210 

1:00.251 

1:02.520 

Diff 

+2.576 

+0.083 

+0.321 

+1.969 

+8.497 

+0.489 

+4.092 

+0.587 

+5.708 

+1.092 

+4.298 

+6.272 

+5.044 

+1.830 

+1.416 

+5.465 

+0.454 

+7.132 

+0.753 

+0.505 

+4.122 

+0.034 

+0.428 

+4.230 

+3.959 

+2.269 

Time of Day 

8:05:58.282 

8:06:50.631 

8:07:43.218 

8:08:35.484 

8:06:23.633 

8:07:24.768 

8:08:17.895 

8:09:10.533 

8:12:17.657 

8:13:10.626 

8:14:04.182 

8:15:02.859 

8:12:33.371 

8:13:30.795 

8:14:30.193 

8:15:23.319 

8:12:24.517 

8:13:17.749 

8:14:12.811 

8:06:17.414 

8:07:16.675 

8:08:10.471 

8:09:04.721 

8:12:35.534 

8:13:30.756 

8:14:26.731 

8:15:22.458 

8:06:16.357 

8:07:12.196 

8:08:08.001 

8:09:04.234 

8:12:57.189 

8:14:01.399 

8:15:01.650 

8:16:04.170 

Printed: 02.06.2018 08:18:30 

Official Timing / www.mwraceconsulting.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  MW Race Consulting 

Rallycross SM Arvika 
Class 7 RCH 

Free Practice 1 

Practice (4 Laps) started at 8:02:27 

Arvika 1,150 Km 

02.06.2018 08:00 

Timekeeping M. Wagner: Clerk of the course Conny Nilsson:

Steward Bengt Göran Grenander: Secretary of the meeting Rustan Ekberg:



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

No. 
710 
706 
704 
709 
711 
705 
721 
717 
719 
715 

Name 
Lars Andren 
P-O Davidsson 
Mats Kjellin 
Göran Zamora Lind 
Jan Johansen 
Helge Jakobsen 
Anders Klasson 
Björn Egil Dalen 
Jimmy Franzén 
Kenneth Johansson 

Entrant 

MA MotorSport 

Make 

Volvo 142 

Volvo PV 

Volvo 142 Historic

Volvo 142 

Opel Kadett 

VW 1303S 

Volvo Amazon 12

Volvo Amason 

Volvo 140 

Nat./Club 

SWE-Fjärås MK 

SWE-Kinds MK 

SWE-Ljusdals MS 

SWE-Bollnäs MK 

SWE-NMK Trøgstad 

SWE-NMK Aurskog-Hø

SWE-Älvbygdens MK 

NOR- 

SWE-Västerås MS 

SWE-SMK Helsingborg

Laps 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 

Best Tm 
51.312 
51.808 
51.903 
52.038 
52.827 
53.193 
54.019 
55.150 
55.383 
55.741 

Diff 

0.496 
0.591 
0.726 
1.515 
1.881 
2.707 
3.838 
4.071 
4.429 

In Lap 
2 
2 
2 
3 
1 
1 
3 
2 
3 
4 

2nd Best 
51.906 
52.309 
52.209 
52.187 
52.877 
54.053 
54.611 
55.193 
55.479 
56.622 

 

Printed: 02.06.2018 09:13:04 

Official Timing / www.mwraceconsulting.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  MW Race Consulting 

Rallycross SM Arvika 
Class 7 RCH 

Free Practice 2 

Practice (4 Laps) started at 9:02:37 

Arvika 1,150 Km 

02.06.2018 09:00 

Timekeeping M. Wagner: Clerk of the course Conny Nilsson:

Steward Bengt Göran Grenander: Secretary of the meeting Rustan Ekberg:



Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

(710) Lars Andren 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(706) P-O Davidsson 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(704) Mats Kjellin 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(709) Göran Zamora Lind 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(711) Jan Johansen 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(705) Helge Jakobsen 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(721) Anders Klasson 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(717) Björn Egil Dalen 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(719) Jimmy Franzén 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(715) Kenneth Johansson 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Lap Tm 

52.141 

51.312 

54.641 

51.906 

54.979 

51.808 

52.310 

52.309 

56.583 

51.903 

52.209 

53.328 

52.801 

52.187 

52.038 

52.816 

52.827 

53.671 

52.877 

1:06.165 

53.193 

56.928 

54.053 

54.593 

58.682 

54.778 

54.019 

54.611 

55.847 

55.150 

57.235 

55.193 

55.922 

1:01.526 

55.383 

55.479 

58.938 

57.316 

56.622 

55.741 

Diff 

+0.829 

+3.329 

+0.594 

+3.171 

+0.502 

+0.501 

+4.680 

+0.306 

+1.425 

+0.763 

+0.149 

+0.778 

+0.844 

+0.050 

+13.338 

+3.735 

+0.860 

+1.400 

+4.663 

+0.759 

+0.592 

+0.697 

+2.085 

+0.043 

+0.539 

+6.143 

+0.096 

+3.197 

+1.575 

+0.881 

Time of Day 

9:04:25.667 

9:05:16.979 

9:06:11.620 

9:07:03.526 

9:09:30.813 

9:10:22.621 

9:11:14.931 

9:12:07.240 

9:04:48.242 

9:05:40.145 

9:06:32.354 

9:07:25.682 

9:09:44.897 

9:10:37.084 

9:11:29.122 

9:12:21.938 

9:04:38.156 

9:05:31.827 

9:06:24.704 

9:07:30.869 

9:04:32.315 

9:05:29.243 

9:06:23.296 

9:07:17.889 

9:04:26.544 

9:05:21.322 

9:06:15.341 

9:07:09.952 

9:04:52.857 

9:05:48.007 

9:06:45.242 

9:07:40.435 

9:09:54.954 

9:10:56.480 

9:11:51.863 

9:12:47.342 

9:09:43.057 

9:10:40.373 

9:11:36.995 

9:12:32.736 

Printed: 02.06.2018 09:13:29 

Official Timing / www.mwraceconsulting.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  MW Race Consulting 

Rallycross SM Arvika 
Class 7 RCH 

Free Practice 2 

Practice (4 Laps) started at 9:02:37 

Arvika 1,150 Km 

02.06.2018 09:00 

Timekeeping M. Wagner: Clerk of the course Conny Nilsson:

Steward Bengt Göran Grenander: Secretary of the meeting Rustan Ekberg:



Driver Club

Entrant Car

Björn Egil Dalen NOR‐

SM Rallycross / Arvika / 2nd june 2018

Results Omgang 1 Class 7  RCH

56 536 5054 060 52 6261 717 3 41 636 58 414

Pts.Lap 4Lap 3Lap 2Lap 1DiffTotal Tm.No.Pos

page 1 of 2

Björn Egil Dalen NOR

0 0

Helge Jakobsen SWE‐NMK Aurskog‐Høland

0 VW 1303S

Göran Zamora Lind SWE‐Bollnäs MK

0 Volvo 142

Lars Rosendal SWE‐Films MK

0 Volvo PV

56,536 5054,060 52,6261 717 3:41.636 ‐ 58,414

53,493 56,926 54,268 452 705 3:42.720 1.084 58,033

4 718 3:49.403 7.767 1:05,328 52,986 53,215 57,874 40

3 709 3:45.790 4.154 1:03,665 56,403 53,288 52,434 42

0 Volvo PV

Anders Klasson SWE‐Älvbygdens MK

MA MotorSport Volvo Amazon 123 GT

Kenneth Johansson SWE‐SMK Helsingborg

0 Volvo 140

Jan Johansen SWE‐NMK Trøgstad

0 Opel Kadett

5 721 3:59.249 17.613 1:07,793 1:01,226 55,180 55,050 39

56,977 57,338 57,824 38

7 711 4:09.776 28.140 1:05,499 1:12,913 56,109 55,255 37

6 715 4:00.697 19.061 1:08,558

Jimmy Franzén SWE‐Västerås MS

0 Volvo Amason

P‐O Davidsson SWE‐Kinds MK

0 Volvo PV

Mats Kjellin SWE‐Ljusdals MS

0 Volvo 142 Historic Rx

Lars Andren SWE‐Fjärås MK

1:30,660 56,037 56,430 36

DNF 706 DNF 1 Lap 1:00,731 52,269 53,658 ‐ 32

8 719 4:28.174 46.538 1:05,047

‐ ‐ ‐ 32

EXC 710 EXC 1 03 445 55 702 55 922 52 740 0

DNF 704 DNF 3 Laps 1:01,875

Lars Andren SWE Fjärås MK

0 Volvo 142

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

EXC 710 EXC ‐ 1:03,445 55,702 55,922 52,740 0

‐ ‐ ‐ 0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

‐ ‐ ‐ 00 0 ‐ ‐ ‐
0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

‐ ‐ ‐ 0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

‐ ‐ ‐ 0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

‐ ‐ ‐ 00 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Info:

D i i l d d 11

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

‐ ‐ ‐ 00

No. 721 + 709  jumpstart 2 joker laps, No. 710 excluded 2nd jump start, No. 718 warning board

0 ‐ ‐ ‐

Drivers included: 11

Clerk of the course Conny Nilsson Steward Beng Göran Grenander

Secretary of the meeting Rustan Ekberg Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed:  02.06.2018 10:32
page 1 of 2



Pos No Name

SM Rallycross / Arvika / 2nd june 2018

Class 7  RCH

Startgrid Omgang 2

Heat 11 OMG2
Pos No. Name
1 711 Jan Johansen
2 719 Jimmy Franzén
3 706 P‐O Davidsson
4 704 Mats Kjellin
5 710 Lars Andren
6

Heat 11 OMG2
Heat 11 OMG2
Heat 11 OMG2
Heat 11 OMG2
Heat 11 OMG2
Heat 11 OMG2

Pos No. Name
1 717 Björn Egil Dalen
2 705 Helge Jakobsen
3 709 Göran Zamora Lind
4 718 Lars Rosendal
5 721 Anders Klasson
6 715 Kenneth Johansson

Heat 12 OMG2
Heat 12 OMG2
Heat 12 OMG2
Heat 12 OMG2
Heat 12 OMG2
Heat 12 OMG2

Heat 12 OMG2

6 715 Kenneth Johansson

Pos No. Name
1 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0

Heat 12 OMG2

5 0 0
6 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 0 0
2 0 02 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 0 01 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Clerk of the course Conny Nilsson Steward Beng Göran Grenander

Secretary of the meeting Rustan Ekberg Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed:  02.06.2018 10:38



Driver Club

Entrant Car

Lars Andren SWE‐Fjärås MK

Lap 3 Lap 4 Pts.

1 710 3 34 190 57 127 54 017 50 884

Pos No. Total Tm. Diff Lap 1 Lap 2

52 162 50

SM Rallycross / Arvika / 2nd june 2018

Results Omgang 2 Class 7  RCH

page 1 of 2

Lars Andren SWE Fjärås MK

0 Volvo 142

P‐O Davidsson SWE‐Kinds MK

0 Volvo PV

Helge Jakobsen SWE‐NMK Aurskog‐Høland

0 VW 1303S

Björn Egil Dalen NOR‐

0 0

1 710 3:34.190 ‐ 57,127 54,017 50,884 52,162 50

2 706 3:35.304 1.114 56,329 51,554 55,207 52,214 45

3 705 3:36.928 2.738 56,696 52,218 55,186 52,828 42

51,453 52,984 404 717 3:37.672 3.482 55,576 57,659
0 0

Jimmy Franzén SWE‐Västerås MS

0 Volvo Amason

Anders Klasson SWE‐Älvbygdens MK

MA MotorSport Volvo Amazon 123 GT

Göran Zamora Lind SWE‐Bollnäs MK

0 Volvo 142

5 719 3:45.840 11.650 1:02,700 54,458 53,762 54,920 39

6 721 3:47.780 13.590 1:04,127 54,630 54,354 54,669 38

7 709 3:48.914 14.724 1:03,996 55,476 56,681 52,761 37

Jan Johansen SWE‐NMK Trøgstad

0 Opel Kadett

Lars Rosendal SWE‐Films MK

0 Volvo PV

Kenneth Johansson SWE‐SMK Helsingborg

0 Volvo 140

Mats Kjellin SWE‐Ljusdals MS

56,461 1:04,500 36

DNS 718 DNS ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

8 711 3:54.914 20.724 1:00,175 53,778

‐ 0

DNS 715 DNS ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

DNS 704 DNS 0
Mats Kjellin SWE Ljusdals MS

0 Volvo 142 Historic Rx

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

DNS 704 DNS ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

‐ ‐ 0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

‐ 0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0
0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

‐ ‐ 0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

‐ 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

‐ ‐ 00 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Info:

D i i l d d 11

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

No. 709 jump start 2 joker laps

Drivers included: 11

Clerk of the course Conny Nilsson Steward Beng Göran Grenander

Secretary of the meeting Rustan Ekberg Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed:  02.06.2018 11:32
page 1 of 2



Pos No Name

SM Rallycross / Arvika / 2nd june 2018

Class 7  RCH

Startgrid Omgang 3

Heat 21 OMG3
Pos No. Name
1 709 Göran Zamora Lind
2 711 Jan Johansen
3 718 Lars Rosendal
4 715 Kenneth Johansson
5 704 Mats Kjellin
6

Heat 21 OMG3
Heat 21 OMG3
Heat 21 OMG3
Heat 21 OMG3
Heat 21 OMG3
Heat 21 OMG3

Pos No. Name
1 710 Lars Andren
2 706 P‐O Davidsson
3 705 Helge Jakobsen
4 717 Björn Egil Dalen
5 719 Jimmy Franzén
6 721 Anders Klasson

Heat 22 OMG3
Heat 22 OMG3
Heat 22 OMG3
Heat 22 OMG3
Heat 22 OMG3

Heat 22 OMG3

Heat 22 OMG36 721 Anders Klasson

Pos No. Name
1 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0

Heat 22 OMG3

5 0 0
6 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 0 0
2 0 02 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 0 01 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Clerk of the course Conny Nilsson Steward Beng Göran Grenander

Secretary of the meeting Rustan Ekberg Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed:  02.06.2018 11:34



Driver Club OMG Int CH

Entrant Car total Pts. Pts.

717 Björn Egil Dalen NOR‐ 50 40 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

SM Rallycross / Arvika / 2nd june 2018

Results Intermediate OMG 1‐3 Class 7  RCH

SF1 SF2

1 90

Pos No. OMG 1 OMG 2 OMG 3

16

Final

16

page 1 of 2

Björn Egil Dalen NOR

717 0 0 3:41.636 3:37.672 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

705 Helge Jakobsen SWE‐NMK Aurskog‐Høland 45 42 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

705 0 VW 1303S 3:42.720 3:36.928 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

709 Göran Zamora Lind SWE‐Bollnäs MK 42 37 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

709 0 Volvo 142 3:45.790 3:48.914 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

706 P‐O Davidsson SWE‐Kinds MK 32 45 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

706 0 Volvo PV DNF 3:35 304
134 13

79

77

2 87 15

3

1 90 1616

15

14 14

706 0 Volvo PV DNF 3:35.304 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

721 Anders Klasson SWE‐Älvbygdens MK 39 38 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

721 MA MotorSport Volvo Amazon 123 GT 3:59.249 3:47.780 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

719 Jimmy Franzén SWE‐Västerås MS 36 39 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

719 0 Volvo Amason 4:28.174 3:45.840 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

711 Jan Johansen SWE‐NMK Trøgstad 37 36 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

711 0 Opel Kadett 4:09.776 3:54.914 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

5 77

7 10

12

6 11

12

11

1073

75

710 Lars Andren SWE‐Fjärås MK 0 50 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

710 0 Volvo 142 EXC 3:34.190 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

718 Lars Rosendal SWE‐Films MK 40 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

718 0 Volvo PV 3:49.403 DNS ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

715 Kenneth Johansson SWE‐SMK Helsingborg 38 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

715 0 Volvo 140 4:00.697 DNS ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

704 Mats Kjellin SWE‐Ljusdals MS 32 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

7

6

10 38 7

11 32 6

9

9

8

8

9

840

50

704 Mats Kjellin SWE Ljusdals MS 32 0

704 0 Volvo 142 Historic Rx DNF DNS ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0

0

6

13 0

12 0

0

14 0 0

0

0

0

11 32 6

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

15 0 0

0

17 0

16 0

0

0

0

0

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

20 0 0

18 0 0

19 0 0

0

0

0

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Info

D i i l d d 11

21 0 0

22 0 0

0

0

Drivers included: 11
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Driver Club

Entrant Car

Lars Andren SWE‐Fjärås MK

Results Omgang 3 Class 7  RCH

SM Rallycross / Arvika / 2nd june 2018

Lap 3 Lap 4 Pts.

1 710 3 33 461 57 220 50 639 55 091

Pos No. Total Tm. Diff Lap 1 Lap 2

50 511 50

page 1 of 2

Lars Andren SWE Fjärås MK

0 Volvo 142

Björn Egil Dalen NOR‐

0 0

Mats Kjellin SWE‐Ljusdals MS

0 Volvo 142 Historic Rx

Göran Zamora Lind SWE‐Bollnäs MK

0 Volvo 142

1 710 3:33.461 ‐ 57,220 50,639 55,091 50,511 50

2 717 3:35.214 1.753 56,096 51,189 52,496 55,433 45

3 704 3:40.085 6.624 57,789 53,473 56,043 52,780 42

53,430 52,741 404 709 3:42.275 8.814 1:03,268 52,836
0 Volvo 142

Anders Klasson SWE‐Älvbygdens MK

MA MotorSport Volvo Amazon 123 GT

Helge Jakobsen SWE‐NMK Aurskog‐Høland

0 VW 1303S

Jan Johansen SWE‐NMK Trøgstad

0 Opel Kadett

5 721 3:43.412 9.951 1:00,418 56,166 53,383 53,445 39

6 705 3:43.905 10.444 1:05,161 53,106 52,620 53,018 38

7 711 3:46.243 12.782 1:00,206 56,870 54,609 54,558 37

Jimmy Franzén SWE‐Västerås MS

0 Volvo Amason

P‐O Davidsson SWE‐Kinds MK

0 Volvo PV

Kenneth Johansson SWE‐SMK Helsingborg

0 Volvo 140

Lars Rosendal SWE‐Films MK

54,068 54,371 36

9 706 4:00.727 27.266 1:06,294 1:05,964 54,322

8 719 3:49.066 15.605 1:07,196 53,431

54,147 35

DNF 715 DNF 2 Laps 1:09,424 58,779 ‐ ‐ 32

DNS 718 DNS 0
Lars Rosendal SWE Films MK

0 Volvo PV

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

DNS 718 DNS ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

‐ ‐ 0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

‐ 0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0
0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

‐ ‐ 0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

‐ 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

‐ ‐ 00 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Info:

D i i l d d 11

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

Drivers included: 11

Clerk of the course Conny Nilsson Steward Beng Göran Grenander

Secretary of the meeting Rustan Ekberg Timekeeping Meik Wagner
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Driver Club OMG Int CH

Entrant Car total Pts. Pts.

717 Björn Egil Dalen NOR‐ 50 40 45 ‐ ‐ ‐

SM Rallycross / Arvika / 2nd june 2018

Results Intermediate OMG 1‐3 Class 7  RCH

SF1 SF2

1 135

Pos No. OMG 1 OMG 2 OMG 3

16

Final

16

page 1 of 2

Björn Egil Dalen NOR

717 0 0 3:41.636 3:37.672 3:35.214 ‐ ‐ ‐

705 Helge Jakobsen SWE‐NMK Aurskog‐Høland 45 42 38 ‐ ‐ ‐

705 0 VW 1303S 3:42.720 3:36.928 3:43.905 ‐ ‐ ‐

709 Göran Zamora Lind SWE‐Bollnäs MK 42 37 40 ‐ ‐ ‐

709 0 Volvo 142 3:45.790 3:48.914 3:42.275 ‐ ‐ ‐

721 Anders Klasson SWE‐Älvbygdens MK 39 38 39 ‐ ‐ ‐

721 MA MotorSport Volvo Amazon 123 GT 3:59 249 3:47 780 3:43 412

15

3

1 135 1616

15

14 14119

116

2 125

134 13
721 MA MotorSport Volvo Amazon 123 GT 3:59.249 3:47.780 3:43.412 ‐ ‐ ‐

706 P‐O Davidsson SWE‐Kinds MK 32 45 35 ‐ ‐ ‐

706 0 Volvo PV DNF 3:35.304 4:00.727 ‐ ‐ ‐

719 Jimmy Franzén SWE‐Västerås MS 36 39 36 ‐ ‐ ‐

719 0 Volvo Amason 4:28.174 3:45.840 3:49.066 ‐ ‐ ‐

711 Jan Johansen SWE‐NMK Trøgstad 37 36 37 ‐ ‐ ‐

711 0 Opel Kadett 4:09.776 3:54.914 3:46.243 ‐ ‐ ‐
110

111

5 112

7 10

12

6 11

12

11

10

710 Lars Andren SWE‐Fjärås MK 0 50 50 ‐ ‐ ‐

710 0 Volvo 142 EXC 3:34.190 3:33.461 ‐ ‐ ‐

704 Mats Kjellin SWE‐Ljusdals MS 32 0 42 ‐ ‐ ‐

704 0 Volvo 142 Historic Rx DNF DNS 3:40.085 ‐ ‐ ‐

715 Kenneth Johansson SWE‐SMK Helsingborg 38 0 32 ‐ ‐ ‐

715 0 Volvo 140 4:00.697 DNS DNF ‐ ‐ ‐

718 Lars Rosendal SWE‐Films MK 40 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

874

100

10 70 7

11 40 6

9

9

8

8

9

7

6
718 Lars Rosendal SWE Films MK 40 0 0

718 0 Volvo PV 3:49.403 DNS DNS ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0

11 40 6

0

6

13 0

12 0

0

14 0 0

0

0

0
0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

15 0 0

0

17 0

16 0

0

0

0

0

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

18 0 0

19 0 0

0

0

0

20 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Info

D i i l d d 11

21 0 0

22 0 0

0

0

Drivers included: 11

Clerk of the course Conny Nilsson Steward Beng Göran Grenander

Secretary of the meeting Rustan Ekberg Timekeeping Meik Wagner
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Pos No Name

Startgrid Semifinal 1

SM Rallycross / Arvika / 2nd june 2018

Class 7  RCH

page 1 of 1

Pos No Name
1 717 Björn Egil Dalen
2 709 Göran Zamora Lind
3 706 P‐O Davidsson
4 711 Jan Johansen
5 704 Mats Kjellin
6 718 Lars Rosendal6 718 Lars Rosendal

Pos No Name
1 705 Helge Jakobsen

Startgrid Semifinal 2

g
2 721 Anders Klasson
3 719 Jimmy Franzén
4 710 Lars Andren
5 715 Kenneth Johansson
6 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0

Reserve Drivers

4 0 0
5 0 0

Clerk of the course Conny Nilsson Steward Beng Göran Grenander

Secretary of the meeting Rustan Ekberg Timekeeping Meik Wagner
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Driver Club Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3

Entrant Car Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6

709 Göran Zamora Lind SWE‐Bollnäs MK 1:00,380 58,777 54,495

Pts.

1 4 41 840

Pos No. Total Tm. DiffLaps

6

SM Rallycross / Arvika / 2nd june 2018

Results Semifinal 1 Class 7  RCH

5

page 1 of 1

Göran Zamora Lind SWE Bollnäs MK , , ,

709 0 Volvo 142 53,827 54,361 ‐

706 P‐O Davidsson SWE‐Kinds MK 1:06,176 53,671 58,981

706 0 Volvo PV 54,429 53,843 ‐

704 Mats Kjellin SWE‐Ljusdals MS 1:11,089 53,375 52,483

704 0 Volvo 142 Historic Rx 58,171 1:05,836 ‐

711 Jan Johansen SWE‐NMK Trøgstad 1:13,443 1:00,092 55,223

711 0 Opel Kadett 1:02 307 1:00 069

1 4:41.840 ‐

5

3 5:00.954 19.114 4

6

2 4:47.100 5.260

34 5:11.134 29.294

5

5

5

5
711 0 Opel Kadett 1:02,307 1:00,069 ‐

717 Björn Egil Dalen NOR‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

717 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

718 Lars Rosendal SWE‐Films MK ‐ ‐ ‐

718 0 Volvo PV ‐ ‐ ‐

2

DNS DNS DNS

5 5.220 5 Laps

00

0

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Info:

D i i l d d 6

0

Drivers included: 6
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Driver Club Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3

Entrant Car Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6

710 Lars Andren SWE‐Fjärås MK 1:00,352 51,250 55,141

Pos No. Laps Total Tm. Diff Pts.

1 5 4 30 499 6

SM Rallycross / Arvika / 2nd june 2018

Results Semifinal 2 Class 7  RCH

page 1 of 1

Lars Andren SWE Fjärås MK , , ,

710 0 Volvo 142 52,056 51,700 ‐

705 Helge Jakobsen SWE‐NMK Aurskog‐Høland 1:01,111 56,920 52,602

705 0 VW 1303S 52,921 52,873 ‐

719 Jimmy Franzén SWE‐Västerås MS 1:06,188 54,657 54,840

719 0 Volvo Amason 54,917 54,395 ‐

721 Anders Klasson SWE‐Älvbygdens MK 1:37,731 53,518 54,596

721 MA MotorSport Volvo Amazon 123 GT 53 563 56 025

2 5 4:36.427 5.928 5

1 5 4:30.499 ‐ 6

4 5 5:15.433 44.934 3

3 5 4:44.997 14.498 4

721 MA MotorSport Volvo Amazon 123 GT 53,563 56,025 ‐

715 Kenneth Johansson SWE‐SMK Helsingborg ‐ ‐ ‐

715 0 Volvo 140 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐
0 0 ‐ ‐ 0

DNS 0 DNS DNS 0

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Info:

D i i l d d 5

0

Drivers included: 5

Clerk of the course Conny Nilsson Steward Beng Göran Grenander
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Pos No Name

Startgrid Final

SM Rallycross / Arvika / 2nd june 2018

Class 7  RCH

page 1 of 1

Pos No Name
1 709 Göran Zamora Lind
2 710 Lars Andren
3 705 Helge Jakobsen
4 706 P‐O Davidsson
5 719 Jimmy Franzén
6 704 Mats Kjellin6 704 Mats Kjellin

Pos No. Name

Reserve Drivers

1 721 Anders Klasson
2 711 Jan Johansen
3 717 Björn Egil Dalen
4 715 Kenneth Johansson
5 718 Lars Rosendal
6 0 0

Clerk of the course Conny Nilsson Steward Beng Göran GrenanderClerk of the course Conny Nilsson Steward Beng Göran Grenander

Secretary of the meeting Rustan Ekberg Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed:  02.06.2018 14:48
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Driver Club Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3

Entrant Car Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6

709 Göran Zamora Lind SWE‐Bollnäs MK 57,489 51,958 55,362

SM Rallycross / Arvika / 2nd june 2018

Results Final Class 7  RCH

Pos No. Laps Total Tm. Diff Pts.

1 5 4 30 091 8

page 1 of 1

Göran Zamora Lind SWE Bollnäs MK , , ,

709 0 Volvo 142 52,231 53,051 ‐

705 Helge Jakobsen SWE‐NMK Aurskog‐Høland 59,680 53,151 51,682

705 0 VW 1303S 55,339 53,011 ‐

719 Jimmy Franzén SWE‐Västerås MS 1:06,002 53,987 53,550

719 0 Volvo Amason 54,463 53,431 ‐

721 Anders Klasson SWE‐Älvbygdens MK 1:04,183 59,828 57,634

721 MA MotorSport Volvo Amazon 123 GT 1:02 983 2:15 200

2 5 4:32.863 2.772 5

1 5 4:30.091 ‐ 8

4 5 6:19.828 1:49.737 3

3 5 4:41.433 11.342 4

721 MA MotorSport Volvo Amazon 123 GT 1:02,983 2:15,200 ‐

710 Lars Andren SWE‐Fjärås MK 1:04,274 53,295 54,336

710 0 Volvo 142 ‐ ‐ ‐

706 P‐O Davidsson SWE‐Kinds MK 58,823 ‐ ‐

706 0 Volvo PV ‐ ‐ ‐
6 1 58.823 4 Laps 1

5 3 2:51.905 2 Laps 2

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Info:

D i i l d d 6

0

Drivers included: 6

Clerk of the course Conny Nilsson Steward Beng Göran Grenander

Secretary of the meeting Rustan Ekberg Timekeeping Meik Wagner
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Driver Club OMG Int CH

Entrant Car total Pts. Pts.

709 Göran Zamora Lind SWE‐Bollnäs MK 42 37 40 6 ‐ 8
1 119 14 28

SM Rallycross / Arvika / 2nd june 2018

Final Results Class 7  RCH

Pos No. OMG 1 OMG 2 OMG 3 SF1 SF2 Final

page 1 of 2

Göran Zamora Lind SWE Bollnäs MK

709 0 Volvo 142 3:45.790 3:48.914 3:42.275 4:41.840 ‐ 4:30.091

705 Helge Jakobsen SWE‐NMK Aurskog‐Høland 45 42 38 ‐ 5 5

705 0 VW 1303S 3:42.720 3:36.928 3:43.905 ‐ 4:36.427 4:32.863

719 Jimmy Franzén SWE‐Västerås MS 36 39 36 ‐ 4 4

719 0 Volvo Amason 4:28.174 3:45.840 3:49.066 ‐ 4:44.997 4:41.433

721 Anders Klasson SWE‐Älvbygdens MK 39 38 39 ‐ 3 3

721 MA MotorSport Volvo Amazon 123 GT 3:59 249 3:47 780 3:43 412 5:15 433 6:19 828
4 116 13 19

1 119 14 28

2 125 15 25

3 111 11 19

721 MA MotorSport Volvo Amazon 123 GT 3:59.249 3:47.780 3:43.412 ‐ 5:15.433 6:19.828

710 Lars Andren SWE‐Fjärås MK 0 50 50 ‐ 6 2

710 0 Volvo 142 EXC 3:34.190 3:33.461 ‐ 4:30.499  ‐ 2 Laps

706 P‐O Davidsson SWE‐Kinds MK 32 45 35 5 ‐ 1

706 0 Volvo PV DNF 3:35.304 4:00.727 4:47.100 ‐  ‐ 4 Laps

717 Björn Egil Dalen NOR‐ 50 40 45 2 ‐ ‐

717 0 0 3:41.636 3:37.672 3:35.214  ‐ 5 Laps ‐ ‐
7 135 16 18

5 100 9 17

6 112 12 18

711 Jan Johansen SWE‐NMK Trøgstad 37 36 37 3 ‐ ‐

711 0 Opel Kadett 4:09.776 3:54.914 3:46.243 5:11.134 ‐ ‐

704 Mats Kjellin SWE‐Ljusdals MS 32 0 42 4 ‐ ‐

704 0 Volvo 142 Historic Rx DNF DNS 3:40.085 5:00.954 ‐ ‐

715 Kenneth Johansson SWE‐SMK Helsingborg 38 0 32 ‐ 0 ‐

715 0 Volvo 140 4:00.697 DNS DNF ‐ DNS ‐

718 Lars Rosendal SWE‐Films MK 40 0 0 0 ‐ ‐

10 70 7 7

11 40 6 6

8 110 10 13

9 74 8 12

718 Lars Rosendal SWE Films MK 40 0 0 0

718 0 Volvo PV 3:49.403 DNS DNS DNS ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 0 0 0

14 0 0 0

11 40 6 6

12 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 0 0 0

17 0 0 0

15 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

19 0 0 0

20 0 0 0

18 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Info

D i i l d d 11

22 0 0 0

21 0 0 0

Drivers included: 11

Clerk of the course Conny Nilsson Steward Beng Göran Grenander

Secretary of the meeting Rustan Ekberg Timekeeping Meik Wagner
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